have the right to audit the Company's entire business operations on an annual basis pursuant to its current   

fiscal year audit requirements imposed by the State of Georgia. The Company shall provide quarterly P & 

L statements to the City with meeting presentations as scheduled by the City Clerk. 

2. 

The City shall pay Forty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($44,000.00) to Company for the 

purpose of publishing City announcements and activities in Company’s marketing publication. The purpose 

of this provision is to ensure that public information and announcements are distributed electronically or 

by publication to the residents of Snellville.